CR 86-186

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
)	SS
PEPARTMENT OF NATUR	AL RESOURCES)	

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Bruce B. Braun, Deputy Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. FM-48-86 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on December 18, 1986. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at General Executive Facility #2 in the City of Madison, this 20 day of February, 1987.

Bruce B. Braun, Deputy Secretary

(SEAL)

4626M

RECEIVED

FEB 23 1987
3; 10 2000
Revisor of Statutes
Bureau

5-1.87

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD AMENDING RULES

 		 	20.10(4)(a)1.	• •
			Code pertaining	
			and its depth.	•
 	. 	 		

FM-48-86

Analysis Prepared by Department of Natural Resources

The rules are promulgated under the authority of ss. 29.174(3), 227.11(2)(a) and 227.16(2)(e), Stats., and interpret s. 29.174(2), Stats.

The proposed rule allows for a 35-foot length seine and does not restrict the depth or flat measure of the seine.

SECTION 1. NR 20.10(4)(a)1. is amended to read:

NR 20.10(4)(a)1. Minnow seines. Minnow seines shall may not exceed 25

35 feet in length and-6-feet-in-depth-flat-measure and shall contain mesh not to exceed one-half inch stretch measure.

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on December 18, 1986.

The rules shall take effect as provided in s. 227.22(2)(intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

Hornory 18,1987

STATE CF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Βv

land I 1/20 min

Carroll D. Besadny, Secretary

(SEAL)

8354H



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

February 18, 1987

IN REPLY REFER TO: 1020

Mr. Orlan L. Prestegard Revisor of Statutes Suite 904 30 W. Mifflin Street

Dear Mr. Prestegard:

Enclosed are two copies, including one certified copy, of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. FM-48-86. These rules were reviewed by the Assembly Committee on Natural Resources and the Senate Committee on Transportation, Tourism, and Conservation pursuant to s. 227.19, Stats. Summaries of the final regulatory flexibility analysis and comments of the legislative review committees is also enclosed.

You will note that this order takes effect following publication. Kindly publish it in the Administrative Code accordingly.

Sincerely,

C. D Besadny
Secretary

Enc. 4627M